## AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL January 7, 2025, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

**AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS** 

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting December 17, 2024

## ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 1	Municipal Order electing Dana Beasley-Brown as Mayor Pro Tem
2.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 2	Municipal Order approving the promotion of Thomas Bugsch to the position of Police Sergeant in the Police Department
3.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 3	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Evan Webster to the position of Police Cadet II in the Police Department
4.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 4	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Kayla Wingfield to the position of Communications Dispatcher I in the Police Department
5.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 5	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Zachary Halder to the position of Golf Professional in the Parks and Recreation Department
6.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 6	Municipal Order approving revisions to the Risk Management Manual for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky

(Agenda-January 7, 2025)

7.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 7	Municipal Order authorizing the acceptance of 2025 grant funds from the Appalachia High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) Program through the Office of National Drug Control Policy in the amount of \$57,000
8.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 8	Municipal Order approving construction and accepting maintenance of Greystone Subdivision Section 18
9.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 9	Municipal Order approving the purchase and installation of LED scoreboards for Lampkin Park and Hobson Grove Park in the amount of \$66,960.53 with Nevco Sports, LLC through Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Contract
10.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 10	Municipal Order approving the purchase of playground replacements for Parker Bennett Park and Reservoir Hill in the amount of \$707,991.84 with GameTime through Omnia Partners Cooperative Purchasing Contract
11.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 11	Municipal Order approving the purchase of furniture for the Public Safety Training Center and Fire Station #5 in the amount of \$251,595.47 with Office Resources, Inc. through Omnia Partners and TIPS Cooperative Purchasing Contract
12.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 12	Municipal Order authorizing the continuation of an agreement as amended with Premise Health Employer Solutions, LLC, for administering employee on-site medical clinic services at the City Care Center through Calendar Year 2026
13.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 13	Municipal Order approving the appointment of Commissioner Carlos Bailey to the Bowling Green Municipal Utilities Board
14.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 14	Municipal Order approving the appointment of Commissioner Dana Beasley-Brown to the Job Development Incentive Program Committee and Housing Authority of Bowling Green
15.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 15	Municipal Order approving the appointment of Commissioner Melinda Hill to the Job Development Incentive Program Committee and Warren County Downtown Economic Development Authority, Inc.

(Agenda-January 7, 2025)

16. Municipal Order No. 2025 – 16 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Commissioner Sue Parrigin to the Bowling Green Audit Committee

17. Municipal Order No. 2025 – 17 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Mayor Todd Alcott to the Barren River District Health Board, Bowling Green-Warren County Drug Task Force and Bowling Green-Warren County Local Emergency Planning Committee

18. Municipal Order No. 2025 – 18 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Jenean Hampton to the City of Bowling Green Board of Ethics

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING January 21, 2025

**ADJOURNMENT**